-N0600004427

(R	equestor's Name)	- <u>-</u>			
(A	ddress)				
(A	ddress)				
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)			
(-		,			
		MAIL			
<u> </u>					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:				
		}			
Office Use Only					
		-			

-- -



04/11/06 -01022--802 **78.75



.nl

وسيرسين والمعالي

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

HOPE Community C. SUBJECT: MUST INCLUDE SUFFLX) CORPORATE NAME

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: DON WALKER Name (Printed or typed) 9222 NW THE PL Address GAINESUILLE FL 32606 City. State & Zip 52-332-646 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 13, 2006

DON WALKER 9222 NW 17TH PL GAINESVILLE, FL 32606

SUBJECT: HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH Ref. Number: W06000017551

We have received your document for HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 506A00025096

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME				Fn	
The name of the corporation shall be: Hope Community Church o	-PGAILE	sudk I		•	
ARTICLE D PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address o 7520 S.W. Z442, AUC GRINESVILLE FL 32607	- - -	ہ - -	SECRETARY ALLAHASSE	DE STATE	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is Worship GOD TOACH for Changed ife Roach Unchunched	ж К		· -		
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected or apport Apported by Lote of the co	pinted: WGreefation	N_			· <u> </u>
ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OI List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Dennis Shephard - 1811 NW 7746 Helly Neale 7916 SW 1642 Pl. G Horaco SAWYOR - 10367 SU	2 St, GAIN	H JZOU	7 - +004	SUL	
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGE The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box No					
DON WALKER 9222 NW MAL DL GAINESUNKE FL 32606		. 2			
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: DON WALKOX GZZZ XLW THL PL	· ••	- · · · ·			
GAINESULVE FC 32606		******			-
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appoints					
Smillally-			4/10/06		

. •

. .

.

Signature/Registered Agent

.

.

.

1.

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{4/10/06}{Date}$
